
〔愛知〕

順位 市町村名 No. 農家数 面積
農家数
割合

農家数
積算割

合

面積割
合

面積積
算割合

販売農
家数

販売農家
面積

自給的
農家数

自給的農
家面積

1 名古屋市 100-00 3,479 1,254 3.8 3.8 2.2 2.2 1,377 897 2,102 358

2 富山村 564-00 15 2 0.0 3.8 0.0 2.2 15 2

3 知多市 224-00 1,319 720 1.4 5.3 1.2 3.4 647 596 672 125

4 祖父江町 401-00 1,182 751 1.3 6.6 1.3 4.7 643 648 539 103

5 西春町 344-00 581 203 0.6 7.2 0.3 5.0 269 142 312 60

6 大口町 361-00 687 329 0.8 7.9 0.6 5.6 305 257 382 72

7 扶桑町 362-00 505 162 0.6 8.5 0.3 5.9 143 102 362 60

8 半田市 205-00 798 521 0.9 9.4 0.9 6.8 417 453 381 68

9 新川町 347-00 172 50 0.2 9.6 0.1 6.9 59 30 113 20

10 鳳来町 581-00 983 305 1.1 10.6 0.5 7.4 369 191 614 114

11 足助町 541-00 939 291 1.0 11.7 0.5 7.9 363 181 576 110

12 豊明市 229-00 805 431 0.9 12.5 0.7 8.6 417 359 388 72

13 稲武町 545-00 389 131 0.4 13.0 0.2 8.8 181 93 208 39

14 清洲町 346-00 296 90 0.3 13.3 0.2 9.0 144 64 152 27

15 佐織町 432-00 725 384 0.8 14.1 0.7 9.7 500 340 225 44

16 東栄町 562-00 401 109 0.4 14.5 0.2 9.9 120 59 281 50

17 佐屋町 429-00 814 588 0.9 15.4 1.0 10.9 567 543 247 45

18 田原市 231-00 2,349 2,836 2.6 18.0 4.9 15.7 2,003 2,773 346 63

19 平和町 402-00 576 254 0.6 18.6 0.4 16.2 314 206 262 49

20 武豊町 447-00 483 258 0.5 19.1 0.4 16.6 246 216 237 43

21 飛島村 427-00 505 636 0.6 19.7 1.1 17.7 463 628 42 8

22 津具村 565-00 286 132 0.3 20.0 0.2 17.9 169 109 117 23

23 高浜市 227-00 335 192 0.4 20.4 0.3 18.3 165 162 170 30

24 刈谷市 210-00 1,741 1,062 1.9 22.3 1.8 20.1 949 922 792 141

25 長久手町 304-00 415 151 0.5 22.7 0.3 20.3 134 101 281 49

26 立田村 430-00 830 897 0.9 23.6 1.5 21.9 693 870 137 27

27 十四山村 426-00 504 472 0.6 24.2 0.8 22.7 410 455 94 17

28 瀬戸市 204-00 707 192 0.8 25.0 0.3 23.0 150 93 557 99

29 小原村 523-00 562 160 0.6 25.6 0.3 23.3 149 79 413 82

30 吉良町 482-00 1,116 814 1.2 26.8 1.4 24.7 660 732 456 82

31 新城市 221-00 2,179 1,248 2.4 29.2 2.1 26.8 1,379 1,096 800 152

32 西尾市 213-00 2,715 2,165 3.0 32.2 3.7 30.6 1,558 1,965 1,157 200

33 豊根村 563-00 148 35 0.2 32.3 0.1 30.6 53 20 95 15

34 日進市 230-00 934 398 1.0 33.3 0.7 31.3 480 311 454 87

35 碧南市 209-00 1,139 935 1.2 34.6 1.6 32.9 751 867 388 68

36 蒲郡市 214-00 1,240 704 1.4 35.9 1.2 34.1 761 617 479 87

37 尾張旭市 226-00 281 80 0.3 36.3 0.1 34.3 71 42 210 38

38 三好町 521-00 833 621 0.9 37.2 1.1 35.3 528 565 305 56

39 音羽町 601-00 392 175 0.4 37.6 0.3 35.6 181 133 211 42

40 渥美町 623-00 2,105 2,439 2.3 39.9 4.2 39.8 1,894 2,404 211 35

41 一宮町 602-00 856 600 0.9 40.8 1.0 40.9 633 559 223 41

42 南知多町 445-00 648 437 0.7 41.5 0.8 41.6 376 385 272 52

43 西枇杷島町 341-00 25 4 0.0 41.6 0.0 41.6 25 4

44 旭町 544-00 593 232 0.6 42.2 0.4 42.0 243 161 350 71

45 岩倉市 228-00 591 219 0.6 42.9 0.4 42.4 249 158 342 61

46 津島市 208-00 1,128 714 1.2 44.1 1.2 43.6 797 653 331 61

47 八開村 431-00 669 546 0.7 44.8 0.9 44.6 481 510 188 36

48 江南市 217-00 1,192 328 1.3 46.1 0.6 45.1 255 173 937 155

49 東浦町 442-00 675 563 0.7 46.9 1.0 46.1 375 509 300 55

50 下山村 543-00 546 327 0.6 47.5 0.6 46.6 394 298 152 29

51 幸田町 501-00 1,179 988 1.3 48.8 1.7 48.3 685 900 494 88

52 岡崎市 202-00 3,904 2,374 4.3 53.0 4.1 52.4 2,099 2,042 1,805 332

53 小坂井町 603-00 421 239 0.5 53.5 0.4 52.8 291 215 130 24

54 東郷町 302-00 528 298 0.6 54.1 0.5 53.3 316 259 212 39

55 阿久比町 441-00 570 542 0.6 54.7 0.9 54.3 343 503 227 39

56 春日町 345-00 249 93 0.3 55.0 0.2 54.4 145 74 104 19

57 豊橋市 201-00 5,888 6,122 6.4 61.4 10.5 65.0 4,271 5,823 1,617 299

58 美浜町 446-00 865 676 0.9 62.4 1.2 66.1 553 620 312 56

59 藤岡町 522-00 496 186 0.5 62.9 0.3 66.4 225 131 271 55
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60 犬山市 215-00 1,519 623 1.7 64.6 1.1 67.5 737 480 782 144

61 豊田市 211-00 4,278 2,653 4.7 69.2 4.6 72.1 2,347 2,301 1,931 352

62 作手村 582-00 425 462 0.5 69.7 0.8 72.9 304 439 121 23

63 豊山町 342-00 289 86 0.3 70.0 0.1 73.0 103 52 186 34

64 額田町 502-00 864 354 0.9 71.0 0.6 73.6 476 279 388 76

65 豊川市 207-00 1,760 1,083 1.9 72.9 1.9 75.5 1,209 980 551 103

66 小牧市 219-00 1,564 735 1.7 74.6 1.3 76.7 621 565 943 171

67 美和町 422-00 754 412 0.8 75.4 0.7 77.5 424 343 330 69

68 御津町 604-00 704 415 0.8 76.2 0.7 78.2 436 364 268 51

69 一宮市 203-00 3,826 1,575 4.2 80.4 2.7 80.9 1,584 1,165 2,242 410

70 知立市 225-00 633 328 0.7 81.1 0.6 81.4 358 278 275 50

71 東海市 222-00 1,054 687 1.2 82.2 1.2 82.6 713 625 341 62

72 弥富町 428-00 1,173 1,317 1.3 83.5 2.3 84.9 927 1,272 246 44

73 七宝町 421-00 647 262 0.7 84.2 0.5 85.3 348 206 299 55

74 稲沢市 220-00 2,810 1,441 3.1 87.3 2.5 87.8 1,523 1,196 1,287 244

75 幡豆町 483-00 417 183 0.5 87.8 0.3 88.1 178 139 239 44

76 蟹江町 425-00 486 209 0.5 88.3 0.4 88.5 267 168 219 41

77 一色町 481-00 714 624 0.8 89.1 1.1 89.6 384 565 330 59

78 大治町 424-00 371 133 0.4 89.5 0.2 89.8 150 89 221 44

79 甚目寺町 423-00 540 223 0.6 90.1 0.4 90.2 283 175 257 48

80 師勝町 343-00 527 212 0.6 90.6 0.4 90.5 273 163 254 48

81 常滑市 216-00 1,053 735 1.2 91.8 1.3 91.8 540 648 513 88

82 設楽町 561-00 553 308 0.6 92.4 0.5 92.3 292 262 261 47

83 大府市 223-00 896 602 1.0 93.4 1.0 93.4 507 538 389 65

84 木曽川町 381-00 305 107 0.3 93.7 0.2 93.5 78 64 227 43

85 安城市 212-00 2,675 2,769 2.9 96.6 4.8 98.3 1,817 2,622 858 147

86 春日井市 206-00 1,872 536 2.0 98.7 0.9 99.2 563 304 1,309 232

87 尾西市 218-00 1,201 456 1.3 100.0 0.8 100.0 460 318 741 138

91,398 58,195


